

CITY OF SACRAMENTO

May 8th, 1980



REAL ESTATE AND STREET ASSESSMENTS DIVISION FOR THE STATE SUPERVISOR TELEPHONE (916) 449-5629 APR 3 0 1980

City Council Sacramento, California

Honorable Members In Session

SUBJECT: Common Use Agreement with P.G.& E. on Alvarado Blvd.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

As part of the Del Paso Heights Assessment District No. 4-A, an outfall drain is proposed to be built in Alvarado Blvd., from Nogales Street to Arcade Creek. P.G. & E. had easement rights to Alvarado Blvd., prior to its being used as a public street. Therefore, the City will need rights from P.G. & E. to construct this outfall drain.

FINANCIAL

There is no expense to the City.

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the Attached Resolution authorizing the City Manager and City Clerk to execute a Consent to Common Use Agreement with P. G. & E. for a portion of Alvarado Blvd., be adopted.

Respectfully submitted,

R. H. Parker City Engineer

Recommendation Approved:

Walter J. 31 ipe

City Manager

May 8th, 1980 DISTRICT NO. 2

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL

MAY - 8 1980

OFFICE OF THE

RESOLUTION NO. 80-273

Adopted by The Sacramento City Council on date of

MAY 8TH, 1980

AUTHORIZING CITY MANAGER AND CITY CLERK TO EXECUTE A CONSENT TO COMMON USE AGREEMENT WITH P.G. & E ON ALVARADO BLVD.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO

That the City Manager and City Clerk are herbey authorized to execute a Consent to Common Use Agreement with P.G. & E. for a portion of Alvarado Blvd., be adopted.

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CITY CLERK	

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL

MAY - 8 1980

OFFICE OF THE